
 

2013 TakeOff Memorial Race 10K  

St. Vincent College, Latrobe, PA 

April 27, 2013 

55 DEGREES SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Josh Hooke, 23, North Huntingdon, PA       36:52.0    5:57 

    2    2  Steve Ranck, 42, Atglen, PA                41:37.0    6:43 

    3    3  Clay Carroll, 34, Greensburg, PA           41:44.0    6:44 

 

Open Women 

    5    1  Colette Silvis, 32, Latrobe, PA            42:13.0    6:49 

    9    2  Annah Sykay, 42, Greensburg, PA            45:04.0    7:16 

   11    3  Kim Mamula , 35, Windber, PA               45:34.0    7:21 

 

10K LAW ENFORVEMENT 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

    1       Steve Ranck, 42, Atglen, PA                41:37.0    6:43 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    2       Don Marco, 66, Leechburg, PA               45:15.0    7:18 

    3       Robert Urban, 40, Wyoming, PA              49:05.0    7:55 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Men 15 - 19 

   63    1  Zach Daigle, 19, Greensburg, PA            55:14.0    8:55 

 

Men 20 - 29 

   15    1  Joseph Neal, 21, Clarion, PA               47:32.0    7:40 

   26    2  David Campos, 27, JoHnstown, PA            50:21.0    8:07 

   29    3  Joe Cenkner, 25, XX                        50:31.0    8:09 

 

Men 30 - 39 

    4    1  Matt Keck, 36, Atlanta, GA                 41:59.0    6:46 



    6    2  Jerm Howard, 37, Latrobe, PA               42:58.0    6:56 

    8    3  jason baker, 35, slickville, PA            44:53.0    7:14 

 

Men 40 - 49 

    7    1  Christopher McMahon, 45, Pleasant Unity, PA 

                                                        43:08.0    6:57 

   13    2  Douglas Estok, 40, Latrobe, PA             46:57.0    7:34 

   20    3  Robert Urban, 40, Wyoming, PA              49:05.0    7:55 

 

Men 50 - 59 

   34    1  John Dell, 53, Latrobe, PA                 51:36.0    8:19 

   35    2  Patrick Monahan, 57, Greensburg, PA        51:36.0    8:19 

   52    3  john kuklar, 52, Greensburg, PA            53:07.0    8:34 

 

Men 60 & Up 

   10    1  Don Marco, 66, Leechburg, PA               45:15.0    7:18 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   25    1  Taylor Klasnic, 15, Greensburg, PA         50:15.0    8:06 

   33    2  Katherine Stallings, 17, Latrobe, PA       51:26.0    8:18 

   36    3  Jill Cline, 15, Latrobe, PA                51:37.0    8:20 

 

Women 20 - 29 

   16    1  Kali Sacco, 26, Ithaca, NY                 48:38.0    7:51 

   24    2  Carly Klasnic, 22, Greensburg, PA          50:15.0    8:06 

   28    3  Chrissy Brant, 24, Latrobe, PA             50:31.0    8:09 

 

Women 30 - 39 

   19    1  Jaime Witcoski, 34, Ligonier, PA           49:00.0    7:54 

   21    2  Jessica Rafferty, 32, Greensburg, PA       49:20.0    7:57 

   32    3  Kelly Fox, 33, Harrisburg, PA              51:11.0    8:15 

 

Women 40 - 49 

   17    1  Genny Close, 48, Greensburg, PA            48:46.0    7:52 

   40    2  Kari Bauer, 46, Irwin, PA                  52:06.0    8:24 

   54    3  Tricia Ranck, 40, Atglen, PA               53:25.0    8:37 

 

Women 50 - 59 

   90    1  Lorraine Damich, 54, West Newton, PA     1:01:51.0    9:59 

   91    2  Jay Mastilak, 50, Moon township, PA      1:01:56.0    9:59 

  104    3  Hope Umbel, 50, Hunker, PA               1:07:03.0   10:49 

 

Women 60 & Up 

   74    1  Linda Mitchell, 63, North Huntingdon, PA   58:01.0    9:21 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

    1       Josh Hooke, 23, North Huntingdon, PA       36:52.0    5:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    2       Steve Ranck, 42, Atglen, PA                41:37.0    6:43 

    3       Clay Carroll, 34, Greensburg, PA           41:44.0    6:44 

    4    1  Matt Keck, 36, Atlanta, GA                 41:59.0    6:46 



    5       Colette Silvis, 32*, Latrobe, PA           42:13.0    6:49 

    6    2  Jerm Howard, 37, Latrobe, PA               42:58.0    6:56 

    7    1  Christopher McMahon, 45, Pleasant Unity, PA 

                                                        43:08.0    6:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    8    3  jason baker, 35, slickville, PA            44:53.0    7:14 

    9       Annah Sykay, 42*, Greensburg, PA           45:04.0    7:16 

   10    1  Don Marco, 66, Leechburg, PA               45:15.0    7:18 

   11       Kim Mamula , 35*, Windber, PA              45:34.0    7:21 

   12    4  Lawrence Guerrera, 30, Pittsburgh, PA      46:52.0    7:34 

   13    2  Douglas Estok, 40, Latrobe, PA             46:57.0    7:34 

   14    5  Shawn Lazeski, 32, Pleasant Unity, PA      47:20.0    7:38 

   15    1  Joseph Neal, 21, Clarion, PA               47:32.0    7:40 

   16    1  Kali Sacco, 26*, Ithaca, NY                48:38.0    7:51 

   17    1  Genny Close, 48*, Greensburg, PA           48:46.0    7:52 

   18    6  Chris Bova, 34, Latrobe, PA                48:52.0    7:53 

   19    1  Jaime Witcoski, 34*, Ligonier, PA          49:00.0    7:54 

   20    3  Robert Urban, 40, Wyoming, PA              49:05.0    7:55 

   21    2  Jessica Rafferty, 32*, Greensburg, PA      49:20.0    7:57 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   22    4  Donald Lucas, 44, McClellandtown, PA       49:45.0    8:01 

   23    7  Jeremy Rajter, 38, Delmont, PA             50:11.0    8:06 

   24    2  Carly Klasnic, 22*, Greensburg, PA         50:15.0    8:06 

   25    1  Taylor Klasnic, 15*, Greensburg, PA        50:15.0    8:06 

   26    2  David Campos, 27, JoHnstown, PA            50:21.0    8:07 

   27    8  Jon Fox, 35, Harrisburg, PA                50:31.0    8:09 

   28    3  Chrissy Brant, 24*, Latrobe, PA            50:31.0    8:09 

   29    3  Joe Cenkner, 25, XX                        50:31.0    8:09 

   30    4  Jonathan O'Brien, 23, Pittsburgh, PA       50:42.0    8:11 

   31    9  Dan McMeans, 30, Leechburg, PA             50:51.0    8:12 

   32    3  Kelly Fox, 33*, Harrisburg, PA             51:11.0    8:15 

   33    2  Katherine Stallings, 17*, Latrobe, PA      51:26.0    8:18 

   34    1  John Dell, 53, Latrobe, PA                 51:36.0    8:19 

   35    2  Patrick Monahan, 57, Greensburg, PA        51:36.0    8:19 

   36    3  Jill Cline, 15*, Latrobe, PA               51:37.0    8:20 

   37    4  Courtney Kravetz, 24*, New Stanton, PA     51:45.0    8:21 

   38    4  jacquelyn hauser, 19*, greensburg, MD      51:57.0    8:23 

   39    5  Carrera Manfredi, 27*, Pittsburgh, PA      52:03.0    8:24 

   40    2  Kari Bauer, 46*, Irwin, PA                 52:06.0    8:24 

   41    5  David Kostok, 29, Punxsutawney, PA         52:07.0    8:24 

   42    6  Gregory Halloran, 25, WeSt Mifflin         52:10.0    8:25 

   43    6  Chelsea Hoffman, 23*, North Huntingdon, PA 52:16.0    8:26 

   44    7  Christopher Abare, 21, Gainesville, VA     52:20.0    8:26 

   45    5  Lizz Ritenour, 18*, youngstown, PA         52:26.0    8:27 

   46    5  Jeff Anzovino, 45, Greensburg, PA          52:28.0    8:28 

   47    6  Edward Urban, 44, Swoyersville, PA         52:31.0    8:28 

   48    7  Courtney Kravetz, 24*                      52:53.0    8:32 

   49    8  Maci Seibel, 21*, Mount Pleasant, PA       52:56.0    8:32 

   50   10  Caleb Semsel, 39, Shillington, PA          52:58.0    8:33 

   51    4  Jill Molnar, 31*, Gibsonia, PA             53:00.0    8:33 

   52    3  john kuklar, 52, Greensburg, PA            53:07.0    8:34 

   53    5  Kelly Baird, 30*, aRmagh, PA               53:25.0    8:37 

   54    3  Tricia Ranck, 40*, Atglen, PA              53:25.0    8:37 

   55    7  Bob Burtner, 44, Greensburg, PA            53:31.0    8:38 

   56   11  Stephen Wynert, 35, Greensburg, PA         53:55.0    8:42 

   57    8  Harry Murtha, 46, Greensburg, PA           54:21.0    8:46 

   58    6  Michelle White, 34*, Latrobe, PA           54:26.0    8:47 

   59    9  John Goldsworthy, 44, Champion, PA         54:38.0    8:49 

   60   10  Lou Falizo, 49, Latrobe, PA                54:47.0    8:50 



   61    8  Chad Filmeck, 27, Uniontown, PA            55:09.0    8:54 

   62   12  Brady Heilman, 34, Monroeville, PA         55:13.0    8:54 

   63    1  Zach Daigle, 19, Greensburg, PA            55:14.0    8:55 

   64    7  Krista Begonia, 36*, New Stanton, PA       55:36.0    8:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   65    4  Forton Remington, 51, Pittsburgh, PA       55:46.0    9:00 

   66    4  Jodi McIlnay, 43*, Mt. Pleasant, PA        55:46.0    9:00 

   67    8  Theresa Rullo, 39*, Latrobe, PA            57:00.0    9:12 

   68    5  Cindy Tryon, 49*, Latrobe, PA              57:01.0    9:12 

   69    9  Amanda Newcomer, 30*, Latrobe, PA          57:16.0    9:14 

   70    9  Christi Knopsnider, 27*, Mount Pleasant, PA 

                                                        57:25.0    9:16 

   71   10  Christine Cramer, 29*, Connellsville, PA   57:54.0    9:20 

   72   10  Joan Davis, 39*, Latrobe, PA               57:58.0    9:21 

   73   11  Amanda Cagno, 32*, Cranberry Twp, PA       58:01.0    9:21 

   74    1  Linda Mitchell, 63*, North Huntingdon, PA  58:01.0    9:21 

   75   12  Paula Metzger, 37*, Pittsburgh, PA         58:13.0    9:23 

   76   11  Emily Snyder, 29*, Jones Mills, PA         58:34.0    9:27 

   77   13  Harold Myers, 37, Greensburg, PA           58:43.0    9:28 

   78   13  Deja Lajevic, 31*, Monroeville, PA         58:46.0    9:29 

   79   14  Kosie Shepherd-Porada, 34*, Seward, PA     59:06.0    9:32 

   80   14  Brett Johns, 35, Indiana, PA               59:07.0    9:32 

   81    5  Steve Berosa, 59, Greensburg, PA           59:20.0    9:34 

   82    6  Esther Molinaro, 47*, Aliquippa, PA        59:29.0    9:36 

   83   15  David Alderson, 32, Delmont, PA            59:41.0    9:38 

   84    7  Sheila Lundquist, 49*, Ligonier, PA      1:00:06.0    9:42 

   85    8  Deborah M. Migyanko, 45*, Uniontown, PA  1:00:14.0    9:43 

   86   16  Noah Henson, 31, Latrobe, PA             1:00:27.0    9:45 

   87   12  Megan Henson, 29*, Latrobe, PA           1:00:29.0    9:45 

   88   15  Emily Tatsch, 37*, Latrobe, PA           1:01:08.0    9:52 

   89   16  Marianne Talarico-Smith, 37*, Pittsburgh, PA 

                                                      1:01:08.0    9:52 

   90    1  Lorraine Damich, 54*, West Newton, PA    1:01:51.0    9:59 

   91    2  Jay Mastilak, 50*, Moon township, PA     1:01:56.0    9:59 

   92   13  kim hilliard, 23*, Greensburg, PA        1:01:56.0    9:59 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   93    9  Janet Sardon, 41*, Jefferson Hills, PA   1:02:03.0   10:00 

   94   17  Carie Tomayko, 31*, Springdale, PA       1:02:20.0   10:03 

   95   14  Beth Wawrzyniak, 27*, Mt Washington, PA  1:02:37.0   10:06 

   96   18  Pamela Vojtek, 38*, Indiana, PA          1:02:40.0   10:06 

   97   15  Barbara Kidle, 27*, North Huntingdon, PA 1:02:42.0   10:07 

   98    9  Scott Fitts, 21, LaNcaster, PA           1:03:25.0   10:14 

   99   10  Mark Matras, 29, Greensburg, PA          1:03:29.0   10:14 

  100   10  Donna Dunlap, 49*, Greensburg, PA        1:03:59.0   10:19 

  101   11  Tyler Tomayko, 28, Springdale, PA        1:04:58.0   10:29 

  102   11  Richard Hartley, 42, Latrobe, PA         1:05:23.0   10:33 

  103   12  Jeff Kuhns, 41, Ligoiner, PA             1:06:12.0   10:41 

  104    3  Hope Umbel, 50*, Hunker, PA              1:07:03.0   10:49 

  105   16  Kaitlyn Lewis, 28*, Greensburg, PA       1:07:11.0   10:50 

  106   19  Natalie Orndorff, 35*, Greensburg, PA    1:07:11.0   10:50 

  107   11  Donna Wisnewski, 49*, Mount Pleasant, PA 1:07:30.0   10:53 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  108   17  Allison Colbert, 28*, Greensburg, PA     1:08:10.0   11:00 

  109   20  Carly Gibson, 31*, North Huntingdon, PA  1:08:10.0   11:00 

  110   21  Erin Simone, 36*, North Huntingdon, PA   1:08:44.0   11:05 

  111   17  Kevin Laskowski, 35, North Huntingdon, PA 

                                                      1:08:44.0   11:05 



  112   22  Ashlee Boyle, 38*, McKeesport, PA        1:08:44.0   11:05 

  113   12  julie urbanic, 46*, jeannette, PA        1:11:36.0   11:33 

  114   13  james magee, 48, jeannette, PA           1:11:42.0   11:34 

  115   12  Cody Houser, 28, Pittsburgh, PA          1:12:04.0   11:37 

  116    4  Lisa Houser, 57*, Ligonier, PA           1:12:04.0   11:37 

  117   18  Frantz Joseph, 34, Greensburg, PA        1:12:07.0   11:38 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  118   18  Sheila Matras, 28*, Greensburg, PA       1:16:15.0   12:18 

  119   13  Heather Moreland, 42*, Ligonier, PA      1:18:08.0   12:36 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  120   14  Katie Yablonsky, 47*, Glassport, PA      1:21:49.0   13:12 

  121   14  Kenneth Baldonieri, 43, Greensburg, PA     22:02.0    3:33 

  122   15  Annah Sykay, 42*, Greensburg, PA           22:29.0    3:38 

  123   15  Steven Nosich, 47, North Huntingdon, PA    27:05.0    4:22 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

1 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

12 finishers among Men 20 - 29 

18 finishers among Men 30 - 39 

15 finishers among Men 40 - 49 

5 finishers among Men 50 - 59 

1 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

5 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

18 finishers among Women 20 - 29 

22 finishers among Women 30 - 39 

15 finishers among Women 40 - 49 

4 finishers among Women 50 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

58 male finishers 

65 female finishers 

123 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  

10K LAW ENFORVEMENT 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

    1       Steve Ranck, 42, Atglen, PA                41:37.0    6:43 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    2       Don Marco, 66, Leechburg, PA               45:15.0    7:18 

    3       Robert Urban, 40, Wyoming, PA              49:05.0    7:55 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    4    1  Donald Lucas, 44, McClellandtown, PA       49:45.0    8:01 

    5    1  John Dell, 53, Latrobe, PA                 51:36.0    8:19 

    6       Kari Bauer, 46*, Irwin, PA                 52:06.0    8:24 

    7    1  David Kostok, 29, Punxsutawney, PA         52:07.0    8:24 

    8    2  Edward Urban, 44, Swoyersville, PA         52:31.0    8:28 

    9    2  john kuklar, 52, Greensburg, PA            53:07.0    8:34 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 
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   10       Amanda Cagno, 32*, Cranberry Twp, PA       58:01.0    9:21 

 


